SHENANDOAH
NORTﬁ FoOoRrk WASTEWATER
TREATMENT PLANT

Shenandoah County North Fork WWTP

Sewer Rates and Fees

USAGE RATES
Sewer:
0 to 2,000 gallons (minimum rate)
2,001 to 10,000 gallons (per 1,000 gallons)

10,001 - 100,000 gallons (per 1,000 gallons)

Over 100,000 (per 100,000 gallons)
Unmetered, flat rate

Septic:
Septic hauler disposal fee (per gallon)
Sludge disposal (per gallon)

CONNECTION FEES
Sewer:
0 to 3/4-inch service line
1-inch service line
1 1/2-inch service line
2-inch service line

OTHER FEES
Late Fee
Returned Check Fee

Disconnect Fee for non-payment
Involuntary Disconnect Fee (uninhabitable)
Voluntary Disconnect Fee
Service Lock Fee
Renters Security Deposit

Water & Sewer

Water or Sewer
Account Transfer

After hours service call

Construction Inspection Fee

As of July 1,
2025

$26.45
$7.48
$8.63
$9.78
$45.15

$0.08
$0.035

$8,500
$15,300
$34,000
$60,350

2%
per Treasurer
Time & mat.
plus 10%
No charge
$60
$75

$200
$100
$25
Time & mat.,
$75 mnm

$0.50/ft
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