



**Shenandoah County North Fork WWTP  
Sewer Rates and Fees**

**As of July 1,  
2025**

**USAGE RATES**

**Sewer:**

0 to 2,000 gallons (minimum rate)	\$26.45
2,001 to 10,000 gallons (per 1,000 gallons)	\$7.48
10,001 - 100,000 gallons (per 1,000 gallons)	\$8.63
Over 100,000 (per 100,000 gallons)	\$9.78
Unmetered, flat rate	\$45.15

**Septic:**

Septic hauler disposal fee (per gallon)	\$0.08
Sludge disposal (per gallon)	\$0.035

**CONNECTION FEES**

**Sewer:**

0 to 3/4-inch service line	\$8,500
1-inch service line	\$15,300
1 1/2-inch service line	\$34,000
2-inch service line	\$60,350

**OTHER FEES**

Late Fee	2%
Returned Check Fee	per Treasurer Time & mat. plus 10%
Disconnect Fee for non-payment	No charge
Involuntary Disconnect Fee (uninhabitable)	No charge
Voluntary Disconnect Fee	\$60
Service Lock Fee	\$75
Renters Security Deposit	
Water & Sewer	\$200
Water or Sewer	\$100
Account Transfer	\$25
After hours service call	Time & mat., \$75 mnm
Construction Inspection Fee	\$0.50/ft